

(Formerly known as Loyal Equiments Private Limited) Registered Office & Works: Block no. 35/1-2-3-4, Village: Zak,

Registered Office & Works: Block no: 35/1-2-3-4, Village: Zak, Ta.: Dahegam: Tel.: +91 2718 247236, +91 2716 269033 E-mail: Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com CIN NO: L29190GJ2007PLC050607





Date: June 30, 2020

To.

The Compliance Department, B.S.E. Ltd., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra, India.

(Ref.: Loyal Equipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Security ID: LOYAL)

Sub: Intimation for Cancellation of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on June 30, 2020

Respected Sir/Madam.

With reference to our earlier letter dated June 20, 2020 under Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 for Intimation of Board Meeting to be held on June 30, 2020 *inter-ulia* to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 is stand cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances and reasons beyond our control considering the current pandemic Covid-19 situation.

The above Board Meeting which was schedule today i.e. June 30, 2020 has been postponed and the revised date will be intimated in due course.

Further, in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the "Trading Window" for trading in the shares of the Company as already intimated was remain closed for all Designated Persons (as defined in the Code) from April 01, 2020 till 48 hours after the announcement of financial results of the Company to Stock Exchange.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LOYAL equipmen

Rameshebandra Nathalal Patel

(Chairman and Whole-time Director)

(DIN-01307699)